## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL OR RECOMPLETE

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to the sender. Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

If State Land submit 6 Copies

Hebbs, New Mexico				June 3, 1959				
OIL CONS		ON COMMISSION			(Date)			
entlemen:								
You ar	e hereby r	notified that it is our in	tention to commence the	(Drilling) (RECOGNE 7 Oll Company	of a well to be kno	own as		
		97 - 2.2 - 44.00	(Company	or Operator)				
		(Lease)	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		· (U	The well		
cated	1650	feet from the	]	Verth	line and 330	) feet from th		
	West							
GIVE LO	CATION !	FROM SECTION LIN	E) Undesignated	Pool,	Lea	Count		
			If State Land the Oil ar	nd Gas Lease is No	B-9521			
			If patented land the ow	ner is				
D	C	В	Address		······ <u>·</u> ·····			
° #6			We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows: To be drilled with rotary tools from surface to total depth.					
E"	F Sec.	G H 30	The status of plugging bond is. Blanket Bond No. 1253688 for \$100,000.00					
L	К	J	Drilling Contractor	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				
M We pro	N opose to us	O P	formation at an approx	imate depth of	toya & Ellenburg 300!	fcc		
Size o	of Hole	Size of Casing	Weight per Foot	New or Second Hand	Depth	Sacks Cement		
17-1/2*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	13-3/8" OD	44.7#	Nent	3401	300		
12-1/4"		9-5/8" 00	36#	New	31501	1400		
8-3/4"	-	7" 00	23# & 26#	New	83001	700		
T.f1 -	1	1 1 1 1	visable we will notify you	!	<u> </u>			
ADDI'	TIONAL <b>Hallib</b> y	INFORMATION (If r	ecompletion give full de Process Will be surface behind	tails of proposed plan o	ng all strings	of casing and		
<b>A</b>			10	Sincerely yours,				
Except as follows:			, 13	S	kelly Oil Compai			
	٠	m 1 <b>&gt;</b>		Ву	Mular	-		
,	OIL C	ONSERVATION COM	MISSION	I OSITION	Mist. Supt. Communications regard	ing well to		

Skelly Oil Company

Name.....

## NEW MEAICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

 $\begin{array}{ll} \text{FORM} & \text{C=}128 \\ \text{Revised} & 5/1 & 57 \end{array}$ 

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE									
SECTION A									
Operator	Lease		Welf No.						
Skelly Gil To.		,	WEIT NO.						
Unit Letter Section Township	Range	County							
£ 30 2.		1.11							
Actual Footage Location of Well:									
Teet from the		et from the	line						
	Pool		Dedicated Acreage:						
Montoya & Ellenburger	Undesign	nated	40 Acres						
1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated ac		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
who has the right to drill into and to produce from	any book and to the plat be of	w? YES NO	: "Ouner" means the person						
who has the right to drill into and to produce from another. (65-3-29 (e) NMSA 1935 Comp.)	any poor and to appropriate the	production either for hi	mself or for himself and						
2. If the answer to question one is "no," have the in	stereore of all the amount								
wise? YESNO If answer is "yes,	" Type of Consolidation	consolidated by commun	itization agreement or other-						
3. If the answer to question two is "no," list all the	Owners and their respection								
Owner									
	Land Descri	Mr. op	_						
	ŧ								
SECTION	<u>B</u>		CERTIFICATION						
1 1									
	ļ		certify that the information						
		in SECT.	ION A above is true and com-						
		plete to	the best of my knowledge and						
0,0	i	belief.							
650									
	İ	Name							
			1 4 year						
	1	Position	; *						
<del>                                      </del>	į		Dist. Supt.						
C <sub>330</sub> '	1	Company	Skelly Oil Co.						
	1	Date	AGILY OIL CO.						
	!		June 3, 1959						
	1								
	ļ.	1 5-4-5	(						
			certify that the well location						
	ļ		the plat in SECTION E was						
	i j		om field notes of actual						
	!		nade by me or under my						
	i		on, and that the same is true						
<del></del>		and corre	ct to the best of my knewledge						
	1	and belle	•						
	<b>!</b> !								
		Date Surv	<b>eye</b> d						
	İ		Jane 0, 19.9						
	!	Registere	d Professional Engineer						
			nd Surveyor, JOHN W. WEST						
			1						
			mill what						
0 330 660 990 /320 /650 /980 23/0 2640	2000 1500 1000	500 Certificati	• • •						
		N. M	P.E. & L.S. NO. 676						